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August 15, 2017

BY HAND-DELIVERY

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S Fruit St Suite I 0 ‘ UC I i7 q
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: Northern Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. DG 17-070 Compliance Tariff Filing

Dear Secretary Howland:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. (‘the Company” or “Northern”) please find enclosed
an original and six (6) copies of the following tariff pages, filed in compliance with
NHPUC Order No. 26,043 in the above referenced proceeding:

NHPUC No. 11 — Northern Utilities, Inc.
Supplement No. 1, Original Cover, Temporary Rates
Supplement No. 1 , First Revised Page 1 , Temporary Rates
Supplement No. 1, Original Page 2, Temporary Rates
Supplement No. 1, Original Page 3, Temporary Rates
Supplement No. , Original Page 4, Temporary Rates

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

George H. Simmons Jr.

Enclosures
cc: Service list via email

George H. Simmons, Jr. 6 Liberty Lane West
Manager, Regulatory Services Hampton, NH 03842
simmons@u nitil. corn

T 603.773.66534 F 603.773.6734 www.unitii.com
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SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 

TEMPORARY RATES 
 
 
 

A temporary rate delivery charge of $0.0229 per therm shall be billed by the 
Company to all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NHPUC No. 11 - Gas Supplement No. 1
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Original Page 2

Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
May 2017 - October 2017 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $21.36 $21.36 $21.36
   First 50 therms $0.5678 $0.6167 $1.0222
   All usage over 50 therms $0.5678 $0.6167 $1.0222
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4055

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $8.54 $8.54 $8.54

   First 50 therms $0.2408 $0.2897 $0.6952
   All usage over 50 therms $0.2408 $0.2897 $0.6952
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4055

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $21.36 $21.36 $21.36
   First 10 therms $0.4443 $0.4932 $0.8987
   All usage over 10 therms $0.4443 $0.4932 $0.8987
LDAC $0.0489

  Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4055

Residential Non‐Heating  Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $15.52 $15.52 $15.52

   First 10 therms $0.3425 $0.3914 $0.7969
   All usage over 10 therms $0.3425 $0.3914 $0.7969
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4055

(1) Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of $0.0229 per therm
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NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES



NHPUC No. 11 - Gas Supplment No. 1
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Original Page 3

Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
May 2017 - October 2017 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $67.45 $67.45 $67.45

   First 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140 $0.6605

   All usage over 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140 $0.6605

LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4465

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $67.45 $67.45 $67.45

   First 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140 $0.5729

   All usage over 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140 $0.5729
LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.3589

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $196.73 $196.73 $196.73

   All usage $0.1851 $0.2147 $0.6612

LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.4465

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $196.73 $196.73 $196.73

   First 1,000 therms $0.1412 $0.1708 $0.5297

   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1187 $0.1483 $0.5072

LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.3589

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $1,124.19 $1,124.19 $1,124.19

   All usage $0.1295 $0.1591 $0.6056

LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.4465

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $1,124.19 $1,124.19 $1,124.19

   All usage $0.0936 $0.1232 $0.4821

LDAC $0.0296
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.3589

(1) Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of $0.0229 per therm

Issued: August 15, 2017 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After August 1, 2017 Title: Senior Vice President
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NHPUC No. 11 - Gas Supplement No. 1
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Original Page 4

Summer Season Total  
May 2017 - October 2017 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (1) (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff RateT 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $67.45 $67.45
   First 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140

LDAC $0.0296

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $67.45 $67.45

   First 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1844 $0.2140

LDAC $0.0296

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $196.73 $196.73

   All usage $0.1851 $0.2147

LDAC $0.0296

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $196.73 $196.73

   First 1,000 therms $0.1412 $0.1708
   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1187 $0.1483

LDAC $0.0296

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $1,124.19 $1,124.19

   All usage $0.1295 $0.1591

LDAC $0.0296

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $1,124.19 $1,124.19

   All usage $0.0936 $0.1232

LDAC $0.0296

C&I Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:
32334.1 Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21

   First 20,000 therms $0.0407 $0.0407
   All usage over 20,000 therms $0.0347 $0.0347

(1) Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of $0.0229 per therm
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